decisions to the administration and operation of the Challenge and the selection of the potential winner are final 
and binding in all matters related to the Challenge. 

The odds of winning depend on a random selection by the Sponsor and the number of photographs received. 

7. PRIZE AND APPROXIMATE RETAIL VALUE (“ARV”): 

There will be one hundred twelve (112) randomly selected troop winners who will each receive a $100.00 cash 
prize (the “Prize”).  In addition, there will be one (1) randomly selected Grand Prize troop winner who will receive a 
$3,000 cash prize (the “Grand Prize”). To be clear, each member of the troop will not receive a prize.